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+[Usg oF “RASHTRAPATI” AND “NAB SapAR” FOR PRESIDENT aAND VICE-PreSIDENT IN URDU BROADCASTS OF
AIR

*269. Sur1 A, B, VAJPAYEE: Will
the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1t is 5 fact that in the Urdu broadcasts of the All India Radio the words “Rashtrapati’” and “Nab Sadar” are used for the President and the Vice-President of the Indian Republic respectively; and
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(b) 1f so, what is the reason for not using common phraseology for both
. 1e offices?]

to Questions
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+[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE MINISTRY oF INFORMATION anp

BROADCASTING (SHRI SHAM NATH):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The term “Naib Sadar” for “Vice-President” is considered to be more easily understandable by Urdu-speaking listeners.]
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Dr NIHAR RANJAN RAY Would the hon Minister tell us 1t the Urdu Division of the All India Radio 18 aware that “Naib Sadar” 13 a techmcal official term adapted in the Moghul Administration and also 1n later Moghul days? It 1s a term of very narrow application for a small executive official

(No reply)

Sar1 BHUPESH GUPTA May I know whether, in view of this controversy, either understanding 1t or anticipating 1t, proper consultations werc made with competent persons as to whether this expression should be used or whether we should stick to “Uprashtrapat1” and all that? 1 ask to thig question especially after what Prof Ray has said,

Mr CHAIRMAN., I think Shn
Vajpayee put that question and the reply given was that no consultation had been made

Sar1 BHUPESH GUPTA Then how did the decision come to be taken?

Mr. CHAIRMAN. Decision without consultation

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: Of course,
1t 1s no use consulting me over such matters I want to know whether any competent people were consulted—
those having knowledge of history and who knew the connotation of such terms.

[3 DEC 1963 ]
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to Questions

Mr CHAIRMAN-‘ He has already said that no one was consulted neither competent nor incompetent,

Surr SHAM NATH If the hon
Member suggests, we would not mind consulting the Urdu Advisory Committee If they accept the expression, we won’t have any objection to using the term ‘Uprashtrapat1”

1840

Mr CHAIRMAN: His question was whether you had consulted somebody.
I think your reply was that nobody had been consulted
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+{ ] Hind: transhiteration.
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Surt A. D. MANI: May I enquire how the Vice-President was described by the All India Radio before the time of the present very distinguished incumbent of the office, with due respect to you, Sir?

Mr. CHAIRMAN: You need not bring in that question,

Sarr SHAM NATH: Sir, the question is not clear,

Mr. CHAIRMAN: What wag the term you used for the Vice-President in your Urdu bulleting, before the present incumbent of the office of the Vice-President came in?

Sart SHAM NATH: In all the languages excepting Urdu and Kashmiri we were using the word “Up-
rashirapati” for Dr, Radhakrishnan, when he was the Vice-President, Only in Urdu and Kashmiri bulletins the term “Naib Sadar” was being used.

Dr. M. M. S. SIDDHU: May I know the translation of the term “Vice-President” in the Urdu edition of the Constitution of India? ’ d

Mr. CHAIRMAN: I think the hon.
Member can consult the Constitution and its translation simultaneously.

Sumi C, D. PANDE: The Vice-President is a great Urdu scholar.
May I enquire from him whether the Government thinks that the term “Naib Sadar” connoteg the same dignity as is expected of that high office?

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to  Questions 1842

Mg, CHAIRMAN: At the moment I am not in a position to reach the Vice-President.

Next question.

SHRIMATI VIJAYA LAxsaMI PANDIT'S
STATEMENT ON SOUTH AFRICA

*270. Surr A, D. MANI: Will the PrimMeE MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to a reported statement of Shrimati Vijaya Lakshmi Pandit in Washington on September 24 in the course of a television interview wherein she is reported to have said that “the expulsion of South Africa might not achieve anything but they have to remember that Africa’s voice was strong in the United Nations”;
and

(b) if so, what is the precise statement made by Shrimati Pandit?

Tae DEPUTY MINISTER 1x THE
MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRT DINESH SINGH): (a) and (b)
Yes Sir, a copy of the transcript of the television interview given by Shrimati Pandit dealing with this question is placed on the Table of this House.

EXTRACT FROM TRANSCRIPTION OF THE
CHAIRMAN’S TELEVISION INTERVIEW ON
THE NBC PROGRAMME “MEET THE PRESS”

GuesT: Madame Vijaya Lakshmi
Pandit Chief Delegate to the United Nations for India,

PANEL: Philip Potter, Baltimore
Sun A. N. Rosenthal New York Times Pauline Frederick, NBC News Lawrence K. Spivak, Permanent Panel
Member.
MobperaTor: Ned Brooks
[ ] L] » L »
Mr. Spvak: I take it then you would not vote to put South Africa out of the United Nations?

